
LOCATION 
 
 

 
Marco Island Police 

Department 
Community Meeting Room 

1st Floor 
 
 

51 Bald Eagle Dr. 
Marco Island, FL 34145 

AGENDA 
 

The Problem of Light on Sea 
Turtle Nesting Beaches 
 
Lighting Laws and Evaluating      
the Extent of the Problem 
 
The Best Practices for 
Managing Artificial Light 
 
Review and Discussion 

SEA TURTLE LIGHTING 

WORKSHOP 

Code Enforcement 

June 22 
9:00 AM - 12:30 PM 

Sea Turtle Conservancy 
PRESENTS 

Participants earn 3.5 credit hours towards Florida Association of Code Enforcement 

(FACE). For more information and to RSVP contact emily@conserveturtles.org.  

www.conserveturtles.org 
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Building Professionals 

Lighting Professionals 

9:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

12:00 PM 


